Land Use File Number: ARA 23-

029
Request

Type Adjustment Review - Minor

Application Name FARGO LLC
Site Location 1265 S. Bertelsen

Minor Adjustment Review request to adjust the street used for

City of Eugene

Planning & Development
Building and Permit Services
Date: 7/15/2025

Tax Lots
Map Tax Lot Areain Acres
17043430 00800 2.54

Initial Request access and the distance between driveways per Eugene Code (EC)
9.6735(2) - Public Access Required.

Planner Kelly Whitmill
Phone (541) 682-6017

Email KWhitmill@eugene-or.gov

Event
Application Received
Completeness Review Completed

Applicant Notified Re: Completed CR

Supplemental Material Submitted
Application Deemed Complete
Mail Public Notice

Decision

Notice of Decision Sent
Appeal Period Ends
Decision Becomes Effective

Events
Date
12/13/23
01/11/24

01/11/24

01/24/24
01/29/24
02/08/24
03/11/24

03/15/24
03/27/24
03/28/24

Status

Incomplete

Approved
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