City of Eugene Planning & Development Building and Permit Services Date: 7/15/2025

Tax Lots

00800

Tax Lot Area in Acres

2.54

Land Use File Number: ARA 23- 029

		Request			
Type Adjustment Review - Minor					Мар
Application Name FARGO LLC					17043430
Site Location	1265 S. Bertelsen				
Initial Request Adjustment Review request to adjust the street used for access and the distance between driveways per Eugene Code (EC) 9.6735(2) - Public Access Required.					
Planner Kelly Whitmill					
Phone (541) 682-6017					
Email KWhitmill@eugene-or.gov					
Events					
Event		Date	Status	Comment	
Application Received		12/13/23			
Completeness Review Completed		01/11/24	Incomplete		
Applicant Notified Re: Completed CR		01/11/24			
Supplemental Material Submitted		01/24/24			
Application Deemed Complete		01/29/24			
Mail Public Notice		02/08/24			
Decision		03/11/24	Approved		
Notice of Decision Sent		03/15/24			
Appeal Period Ends		03/27/24			
Decision Becomes Effective		03/28/24			